LOK SABHA

BULLETIN - PART II

(General information relating to Parliamentary and other matters)

[Tuesday, July 17, 2018/ Ashadha 26, 1940(Saka)

No.7027 Members" Services Branch
Members are informed that the following Nodal Officers of NDMC can

be contacted by the Members, in connection with problems relating to electricity,

water supply, sanitation, etc. at their official residences.

\
S.l.  Name pesignation Qrrice lel. Mioblle
NO. NO. NO.
1. Sh. Mukesh Joint Director 23034314 8800711
Kumar (PH)/ 788

Nodal Officer 23034316
2. Sh. A.K. Joshi Chief Engineer 23361649 9717241

999
(Electrical)
3. Sh. Chaman Lal  Superintending 23745605 9810034
499

Engineer (E-11)
4, Sh. Ajay Gupta  Superintending 23366471 8851606

Engineer (Sewerage & Water supply)

5. Sh. Harkesh Executive 23745439 9891903
Meena Engineer 970
(Water supply)
6. Dr. P.K. MOH 23742752 9810077
Sharma 166
(Health and
Sanitation)

7. Dr. R.N. Singh  CMO/Malaria 23340638 9810854
673

Sanitation (South



8. Dr. Ramesh
Kumar

9. Sh. V.K.
Gautam

10. Sh. U.C.
Gautam

11.  Sh. K.P. Singh

Members are also informed that NDMC has deputed Sh. Ashok Kumar,
NDMC, (Contact N0.9213140593), regarding redressal of grievances relating to
NDMC, Viz. settlement of electricity and water dues, excess billing, faulty
meter, non-receipt of bills and any such related problems. He would be available
during Session period outside Room No. 66, First Floor, Parliament House
(Chairman, House Committee's Room, Rajya Sabha) on all working days from
12.00 noon to 1.00 pm.

Block)

CMO/Malaria

Sanitation

Director

(North
Block)

Enforcement

Executive
Engineer
(Sewer

Department)

Irecto

HOFtICU ture

Members may avail this facility.

23745323

23347080

23347352

23366785

Secretary General

9810409
565

8744073
065

9999080
954

8881220

SNEHLATA SHRIVASTAVA



