LOK SABHA

BULLETIN – PART II

(General information relating to Parliamentary and other matters)

[Tuesday, July 17, 2018/ Ashadha 26, 1940(Saka)

No.7027

Members" Services Branch

Members are informed that the following Nodal Officers of NDMC can be contacted by the Members, in connection with problems relating to electricity, water supply, sanitation, etc. at their official residences.

<u>S.I.</u> <u>No.</u>	Name_	Designation	<u>Office Tel.</u> <u>No.</u>	<u>Mobile</u> <u>No.</u>		
1.	Sh. Mukesh Kumar	Joint Director (PH)/	23034314	8800711 788		
		Nodal Officer	23034316			
2.	Sh. A.K. Joshi	Chief Engineer	23361649	9717241 999		
		(Electrical)				
3.	Sh. Chaman Lal	Superintending	23745605	9810034 499		
4.	Sh. Ajay Gupta	Engineer (E-II) Superintending	23366471	9811606 869		
		Engineer (Sewerage & Water supply)				
5. Meen	Sh. Harkesh a	Executive Engineer	23745439	9891903 970		
		(Water supply)				
6. Sharr	Dr. P.K. na	МОН	23742752	9810077 166		
		(Health and Sanitation)				
7.	Dr. R.N. Singh	CMO/Malaria	23340638	9810854 673		
		Sanitation (South				

		Block)					
8.	Dr. Ramesh	CMO/Malaria	23745323	9810409			
Kumar				565			
		Sanitation (North					
Block)							
9.	Sh. V.K.	Director	23347080	8744073			
Gautam				065			
		Enforcement					
10.	Sh. U.C.	Executive	23347352	9999080			
Gautam		Engineer		954			
		(Sewer					
11.	Sh. K.P. Singh	Department) Director Horticulture	23366785	9891220 990			

Members are also informed that NDMC has deputed Sh. Ashok Kumar, NDMC, (Contact No.9213140593), regarding redressal of grievances relating to NDMC, Viz. settlement of electricity and water dues, excess billing, faulty meter, non-receipt of bills and any such related problems. He would be available during Session period outside Room No. 66, First Floor, Parliament House (Chairman, House Committee's Room, Rajya Sabha) on all working days from 12.00 noon to 1.00 pm.

Members may avail this facility.

SNEHLATA SHRIVASTAVA

Secretary General